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Amendment 005 is raised to provide answers to the following questions and to extend the closing 
date as follows: 
 
Closing Date: 
 
INSERT: 
 
February 11, 2022 
 
DELETE: 
 
February 3, 2022 
 
 
Question 13: In the solicitation document it mentions a large number of organizations across the 
country who will have access to the NMSO.  
 

a. Do you have agreements in place with these organizations? 
b. Would you please advise how you plan to  communicate that this NMSO is open to 

them?  
c.  Will you be circulating copies of the NMSO to all non-RCMP organizations? 
d. Do you have a master contact list that the successful bidder will have access to, for 

follow-up purposes ? 
e. Regarding the RCMP’s requirements will your office handle all orders for all Divisions or 

is it incumbent on the successful bidder to reach out to each division?   
 
Answer 13: 
 

a) The organizations listed in the Request for Standing Offer have all indicated interest in using the 
NMSO, as such they will issue call ups when a requirement arises. 

 
b) The NMSO will not be circulated as it is posted on the Standing Offer/Supply Arrangement 

(SOSA) app, which is accessible by all of the identified users. 

 
c) No contact list will be provided. Identified users will issue a call up when a requirement arises, 

which will contain all of their contact information. 

 
d) Each identified user including each RCMP division will be responsible for their own call up.  

 
 



Question 14: Flashlights are a commodity item, pricing is based on volumes. While the Solicitation 
mentions a long list of potential users, no information on minimum volumes is provided. Would you 
please advise what are volumes for the items you plan to purchase? 
 
 
Answer 14: As mentioned in Question 8, we cannot provide an accurate estimation as this tool is 
available to multiple Departments, as such we are unable to forecast the projected usage. 
 
Question 15: Will the use of the NMSO be mandatory for all RCMP Divisions and other participating 
groups named in the NMSO?   
 
Answer 15: The NMSO is not a mandatory tool. The identified user is free to procure outside of the 
NMSO should they feel that the tool doesn’t meet their needs. 
 
Question 16: The Solicitation calls for the provision of a battery charger with the kit. Battery chargers 
come in a variety of configurations and capacities, with pricing that reflects their features. Would you 
kindly provide the following information:  

a. How many batteries do you want to charge at the same time (2, 4, or more) 
b. Do you want a switching power supply  110v-220v or simply 110V.  
c. Do you want a USB charging port? 
d. Do you require “fast charge” Capability? 

 
 
Answer 16:  

a. At minimum, the battery charger must be capable of charging the number of batteries 
required to operate the flashlight. 
b. There is no specific requirement for switching power supply, this feature is at the 
bidder’s discretion. 
c. There is no specific requirement for a USB charging port, this feature is at the bidder’s 
discretion. 
d. There is no specific requirement for a fast charging capability, this feature is at the 
bidder’s discretion 

 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 


